Street Performers and Public Art Display

For questions related to Street Performers and Public Art Display please contact The Arts Council of Baton Rouge. Necessary permission forms are available at the Arts Council Office.

The Arts Council of Baton Rouge

427 Laurel St Baton Rouge, LA 7080 I (225) 344-8558

Arts and Entertainment District

The Baton Rouge Downtown Arts & Entertainment District was established as a result of a series of Chamber Canvas trips to cities such as Austin, Texas; as well as board action by the Downtown Development District. The goal of the Arts and Entertainment District is to

- Develop an area that has a balance of the arts with entertainment.
- Create an area that reflects Baton Rouge.

The district's development is coordinated through a sub-committee of the Downtown Development District – Arts & Entertainment District Committee.

Design guidelines, policy, and economic incentives are detailed in Code of Ordinances No. 14363 and can be found at **www.downtownbatonrouge.org**

The Boundaries for the Arts and Entertainment District are the northern facade of the River Center, Top of the Mississippi River levee to the west, Main Street to the north, and Fourth Street to the east. A map can be viewed and downloaded at **www.downtownbatonrouge.org**

